
1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46517, (574) 522-4878

UNIT NUMBER: CHASSIS NUMBER:

DEALER ADDRESS:

CHASSIS PURCHASE:

229,335$

12,675$

1,943$

3,743$

11,993$

-$

-$

-$

-$

-$

-$

2,243$

1,943$

-$

443$

-$

25,493$

743$

1,943$

1,943$

743$

743$

229,335$

66,585$

3,000$

298,920$

Midwest Automotive Designs

Stainless Exterior Décor Package - Vader Chrome

Starlink Satellite Pre-Wire
MSRP PRICING

BASE PRICE:

3000 Watt Sine Wave Inverter/ Charger, 320W Solar Power,

Firefly Eclipse Cellular Remote App, 280 Amp Secondary

Alternator, Battle Born Cylindrical LiFePO4 Cells, Removes

Generator & LP Tank. (N/A FD2)

OPTIONS SUBTOTAL:

(FOB Elkhart, IN) DESTINATIONCHARGE:

TOTAL AMOUNT:

SOUND: Alpine Status w/ Front Alpine Cabin Speakers

CONNECTIVITY: Cellular Internet Router & Apple TV

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS: 4 Camera Viewing System

SEAT OPERATION: Heat & Massage

SEAT COLOR: Stone (Light Grey)

SEAT INSERTS: Black Insert (Center of Seat in Black)

PIPING & STITCH: Contrast (Matches Wood)

MCD Roller Black Out Shades POWER: 1620Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse Cellular Remote

WOOD FINISH: Satin Finish

COUNTERTOP: Nero (Black)

FLOORING: Voyager Galaxy (Black)

Smart Plug 30Amp Shoreline Hook-Up SEAT DESIGNS: New Azure (Waterfall)

SUSPENSION: VB Rear Air Ride Suspension (N/A FD2)

AERO KIT: Rear Facia, Side Skirts, & Front Spoiler

USB-C Charging Stations Throughout WALLS & CEILING: Stone (Light Grey)

WOOD: Black Denali

4 Captains Chairs with Rear Lounge / 68"x 80" Bed, Mid

Driver's SideWet Bath.

DESCRIPTION:

CHASSIS: Mercedes-Benz Sprinter

DRIVETRAIN: All-Wheel-Drive

EXTERIOR COLOR: Silver Grey

WHEELS: All Terrain Tires & Black Rims

3202 N Main Street

Gainesville, FL 32609 10/11/2024

FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS

FLOOR PLAN: MD4

CAPACITY/LENGTH: 7 Passengers, 3500 170EXT, Length: 24'2"

Midwest Automotive Designs

MODEL:

14320 W1X8ND6Y9RP745651 2026 PATRIOT

SHIP/INVOICE DATE:

Sunshine State RV 1/30/2025

Custom Cabinets &Wardrobe w/ Hidden Hinges

Dove Tail Drawers w/ Residential Soft Close Slides

Optional: 1620Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse

Standard Features

Undercounter Invisacook Induction Burner

New Additional Exterior Painting

All-In-One Exterior Utility Bay w/ Macerator

Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout

Composite SeamlessWood Grain Flooring

New Luxe Foam Power Bed w/ Power Ottomans

15,000 BTU Gree 120V AC w/ Heat Pump

Full Ground Effects - Aerokit

New LED Ceiling & Courtesy Lights

Alpine Status Sound w/ Designated Amp & Sub

Front & Rear Mount for Lagun Table

New Sink & Countertops for Galley

Quiet Tech 2.5KW Propane Generator

200Ah Lithium House Battery

Integrated Coach Controls From Firefly

Diesel & Electric Furnace/ Tankless Water Heater

Scan Me!

A&c:(&!$

MSRP


