## **MSRP**



**CHASSIS PURCHASE:** 

## Midwest Automotive Designs

1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46517, (574) 522-4878

**UNIT NUMBER:** MODEL: **CHASSIS NUMBER:** 

W1X8ND6Y9RP745651 14320 **2026 PATRIOT** 

**DEALER ADDRESS: SHIP/INVOICE DATE:** 

Sunshine State RV 1/30/2025 3202 N Main Street

Gainesville, FL 32609 10/11/2024

FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS				
P	FLOOR PLAN:	MD4	\$	229,335
Overhead Cabinets Shower Shoel	CAPACITY/LENGTH:	7 Passengers, 3500 170EXT, Length: 24'2"		
Remote	DESCRIPTION:	4 Captains Chairs with Rear Lounge / 68"x 80" Bed, Mid		
Tale . Tale .		Driver's Side Wet Bath.		
Overhead Cabinets	CHASSIS:	Mercedes-Benz Sprinter		
	DRIVETRAIN:	All-Wheel-Drive	\$	12,675
Standard Features	EXTERIOR COLOR:	Silver Grey	\$	1,943
New Luxe Foam Power Bed w/ Power Ottomans	WHEELS:	All Terrain Tires & Black Rims	\$	3,743
15,000 BTU Gree 120V AC w/ Heat Pump	SUSPENSION:	VB Rear Air Ride Suspension (N/A FD2)	\$	11,993
Full Ground Effects - Aerokit	AERO KIT:	Rear Facia, Side Skirts, & Front Spoiler	\$	-
USB-C Charging Stations Throughout	WALLS & CEILING:	Stone (Light Grey)	\$	-
New LED Ceiling & Courtesy Lights	WOOD:	Black Denali	\$	-
Alpine Status Sound w/ Designated Amp & Sub	WOOD FINISH:	Satin Finish	\$	-
Front & Rear Mount for Lagun Table	COUNTERTOP:	Nero (Black)	\$	-
New Sink & Countertops for Galley	FLOORING:	Voyager Galaxy (Black)	\$	-
Smart Plug 30Amp Shoreline Hook-Up	SEAT DESIGNS:	New Azure (Waterfall)	\$	2,243
Quiet Tech 2.5KW Propane Generator	SEAT OPERATION:	Heat & Massage	\$	1,943
200Ah Lithium House Battery	SEAT COLOR:	Stone (Light Grey)	\$	-
Integrated Coach Controls From Firefly	SEAT INSERTS:	Black Insert (Center of Seat in Black)	\$	443
Diesel & Electric Furnace/ Tankless Water Heater	PIPING & STITCH:	Contrast (Matches Wood)	\$	-
MCD Roller Black Out Shades	POWER:	1620Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse Cellular Remote	\$	25,493
Undercounter Invisacook Induction Burner	SOUND:	Alpine Status w/ Front Alpine Cabin Speakers	\$	743
New Additional Exterior Painting	CONNECTIVITY:	Cellular Internet Router & Apple TV	\$	1,943
All-In-One Exterior Utility Bay w/ Macerator	ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:	4 Camera Viewing System	\$	1,943
Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout				
Composite Seamless Wood Grain Flooring				
Custom Cabinets & Wardrobe w/ Hidden Hinges				
Dove Tail Drawers w/ Residential Soft Close Slides				
Optional: 1620Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse				
3000 Watt Sine Wave Inverter/ Charger, 320W Solar Power,				
Firefly Eclipse Cellular Remote App, 280 Amp Secondary				
Alternator, Battle Born Cylindrical LiFePO4 Cells, Removes		Stainless Exterior Décor Package - Vader Chrome	\$	743
Generator & LP Tank. (N/A FD2)		Starlink Satellite Pre-Wire	\$	743
MSRP PRICING				
		BASE PRICE:	\$	229,335
97,0		OPTIONS SUBTOTAL:	\$	66,585
Scan Me!		(FOB Elkhart, IN) DESTINATION CHARGE:	\$	3,000
		TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$	298,920
		TOTAL AMOUNT.	Ą	290,920

Midwest Automotive Designs